2008 FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# P06000109186

Entity Name: JSA UNITED CORPORATION

FILED Feb 28, 2008 Secretary of State

Current Principal Place of Business: New Principal Place of Business:

1690 WEST AIRPORT BOULEVARD SANFORD, FL 32773

Current Mailing Address: New Mailing Address:

10819 PIPING ROCK CIRCLE 1690 WEST AIRPORT BOULEVARD ORLANDO, FL 32817 SANFORD, FL 32773

FEI Number: 20-5419764 FEI Number Applied For () FEI Number Not Applicable () Certificate of Status Desired (X)

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent: Name and Address of New Registered Agent:

TRIVEDI, SHIVKUMAR

10819 PIPING ROCK CIRCLE

ORLANDO, FL 32817 US

CHOWDHURY, JAHAN
440 VIA TUSCANY LOOP
LAKE MARY, FL 32746 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE: JAHAN CHOWDHURY 02/28/2008

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent Date

Election Campaign Financing Trust Fund Contribution ().

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS:

ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS:

 Title:
 P
 () Delete
 Title:
 P
 (X) Change () Addition

 Name:
 TRIVEDI, ANKIT S
 Name:
 CHOWDHURY, JAHAN

 Address:
 10819 PIPING ROCK CIRCLE
 Address:
 440 VIA TUSCANY LOOP

Address: 10819 PIPING ROCK CIRCLE Address: 440 VIA TUSCANY LOOF City-St-Zip: ORLANDO, FL 32817 City-St-Zip: LAKE MARY, FL 32746

Title: VPS () Delete Title: VPS (X) Change () Addition Name: TRIVEDI, SHIVKUMAR Name: CHOWDHURY, JAHAN

Address: 10819 PIPING ROCK CIRCLE Address: 440 VIA TUSCANY LOOP City-St-Zip: ORLANDO, FL 32817 City-St-Zip: LAKE MARY, FL 32746

Title: () Delete Title: T () Change (X) Addition

 Name:
 Name:
 CHOWDHURY, JAHAN

 Address:
 Address:
 440 VIA TUSCANY LOOP

 City-St-Zip:
 City-St-Zip:
 LAKE MARY, FL 32746

Title: () Delete Title: SEC () Change (X) Addition

 Name:
 Name:
 CHOWDHURY, JAHAN

 Address:
 Address:
 440 VIA TUSCANY LOOP

 City-St-Zip:
 City-St-Zip:
 LAKE MARY, FL 32746

I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing does not qualify for the exemption stated in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with an address, with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: JAHAN CHOWDHURY P 02/28/2008

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

JAHAN CHOWDHURY, as an individual and as President and Majority Shareholder of JSA United Corporation, Inc.

CASE NO.: 07-CA-1499-16-L

Petitioner,

٧.

ANKIT SHIVKUMAR TRIVEDI, as an Individual and all those claiming by, through and under him; SHIVKUMAR TRIVEDI, an individual,

Respondents.

PARTIAL FINAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT GRANTING PETITIONER'S PETITION FOR UNLAWFUL DETAINER AND ORDERING RESPONDENTS TO RELEASE POSSESSION OF PROPERTY AND BUSINESS TO PETITIONER

THIS MATTER having come before this Court, and this Court having reviewed documents, and considered the Court file in its entirety, and otherwise being fully apprised of the premises, it is hereby:

FINDS:

 The Corporate Meeting of May 29, 2007 is upheld as a valid corporate meeting and the actions taken therein are hereby affirmed with regard to the removal and replacement of corporate officers.

It is therefore,

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

- Jahan Chowdhury is President, Vice-President and Secretary of JSA United Corporation and as such, Jahan Chowdhurry, his agents and assigns are entitled to sole possession and operation of the premises located at 1690 West Sanford Boulevard, aka as the Sanford Shell.
- This Order does not address the entitlement to a share in the profits/losses by Respondent Ankit Shivkumar Trivedi.
- 4. The Court hereby orders both Respondents to immediately vacate the premises located at 1690 West Sanford Boulevard (the Sanford Shell) and remain off-site

until further order of this Court or by a valid, sworn and notarized agreement of the majority shareholder(s).

- 5. Further, all writs necessary to obtain possession of the property is hereby granted to Petitioner, Jahan Chowdhury.
- 6. The Court retains jurisdiction with regard to this case.

DONE AND ORDERED in Sanford, Seminole County this 29 day of January, 2008.

/s/ John D. Galluzzo
HONORABLE JOHN D. GALLUZZO
Circuit Court Judge

Judicial Assistant/Attorney

Copies to:

Susan W. Stacy, Esquire, 1001 Heathrow Park Lane, Suite 4001, Lake Mary, Florida 32746

Stephen P. Matzuk, Esquire, 1920 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 106, Orlando, Florida 32804

3/4

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

JAHAN CHOWDHURY, as an Individual and as President and Majority Shareholder of JSA United Corporation, Inc,

CASE NO.: 07-CA-1499-16-L

Petitioner,

٧.

ANKIT SHIVKUMAR TRIVEDI, as an Individual and all those claiming by, through and under him; SHIVKUMAR TRIVEDI, an individual,

Respondents.

ORDER ON PETITIONER'S PETITION FOR DECLARATORY RELIEF

THIS MATTER having come before this Court and this Court having heard testimony, reviewed documents, and considered all relevant evidence and otherwise being fully apprised of the premises, it is hereby:

FINDS:

- 1. The Court finds the testimony of the Respondents is incredulous.
- 2. Respondent Ankit Shivkumar Trivedi signed and swore under oath that he owned a 25% share of JSA United Corporation on an application filed with the State of Florida and later recanted that ownership percentage before this Court, stating he owned 50% at the hearing on this matter.
- 3. The testimony provided by the Respondents was Respondents provided \$210,000 of \$250,000 purchase price for the Sanford Shell (which equals an 84% share for the Respondents). Respondents also testified at the hearing that Petitioner owned 25%. Petitioner could only own a 16% share if Respondents truly provided \$210,000 of the \$250,000 purchase price.
- 4. The Court finds Respondent Shivkumar Trivedi provided no funds at the closing other than what he may have provided to his son. Whether funds were provided between father and son, was between the father and son and not an issue for this Court to decide.

5. On page 18 of the Corporate Minutes of May 29, 2007, entered into evidence in its entirety without objection to its authenticity, beginning on Line 22, Respondent Ankit Trivedi states his dad is a 75% shareholder which contradicts his testimony at the hearing indicating his father owned only a 25% share.

It is therefore,

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

- 1. Petitioner Jahan Chowdhurry is 75% shareholder of JSA United Corporation.
- 2. Respondent Ankit Shivkumar Trivedi is 25% shareholder of JSA United Corporation.
- 3. Respondent Shivkumar Trivedi does not hold an ownership interest in JSA United Corporation.
- 4. The Court retains jurisdiction with regard to this case.

DONE AND ORDERED in Sanford, Seminole County this 23 day of January, 2008.

/s/ John D. Galluzzo

/s/ Mary B. Greene

HONORABLE JOHN D. GALLUZZO Circuit Court Judge

Judicial Assistant/Attorney

Copies to:

Susan W. Stacy, Esquire, 1001 Heathrow Park Lane, Suite 4001, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 Stephen P. Matzuk, Esquire, 1920 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 106, Orlando, Florida 32804